IHSAA OFFICIAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT
SECTIONAL

Center School: Northview High School

Date: January 28th, 2006 Signed Charles Jackson
Tournament Director

103 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Lindauer, Chris 11 10 1 Edgewood
2 Young, Daniel 9 26 8 Bloomington South
3 Bowling, Carl 11 28 5 Owen Valley
4 Willis, Timothy 10 26 13 Terre Haute North
5 Hendricks, Eli 10 25 12 West Vigo
6 Adams, Roy 10 16 13 Sullivan
112 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Head, Chris 10 26 3 Bloomington South
2 Bledsoe, Andrew 10 23 5 Terre Haute North
3 Longo, Josh 10 15 6 Northview
4 Loffredo, Nick 9 9 8 Terre Haute South
5 Mest, Matt 9 31 11 Edgewood
6 Mobley, Clint 10 2 7 Owen Valley
119 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Freeman, Reece 11 34 0 Bloomington South
2 Gregory, Trevor 11 29 9 Terre Haute North
3 Sapir, Hillel 12 21 15 Bloomington North
4 Pingleton, Beau 10 28 11 Northview
5 Hasty, Matt 10 17 22 Edgewood
6 Hills, Jacob 9 13 12 Terre Haute South
125 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Craft, Chris 9 31 5 Northview
2 McNeeley, Shane 12 28 4 Sullivan
3 Jordan, Adriel 10 18 15 Bloomington North
4 Spicer, Steve 9 28 13 Edgewood
5 Lentz, Josh 9 7 24 Bloomington South
6 Loudermilk, Joshua 9 13 20 Terre Haute North
130 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Bruce, Dustin 11 29 2 Bloomington North
2 Samaro, Nick 12 18 18 Bloomington South
3 Wilson, Daniel 12 24 7 West Vigo
4 Snyder, Jered 10 26 16 Edgewood

5 Smitley, Brandon 11 18 12 Terre Haute South



6 Griffen, Brian 10 21 18 Northview

135 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Withrow, Tony 12 31 2 Bloomington South
2 Stultz, Zach 10 27 11 Northview
3 Woolard, Kyle 12 29 13 Edgewood
4 VanGuilder, Daniel 12 26 11 West Vigo
5 Snodgrass, Chase 11 27 8 Owen Valley
6 Langley, Keith 10 8 14 Bloomington North
140 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Cox, Justin 12 29 2 Sullivan
2 Vitierisi, Nick 10 24 12 Bloomington South
3 Hathaway, Brandon 9 24 15 Northview
4 May, Kyle 12 33 9 Edgewood
5 Jackson, Andy 10 19 17 West Vigo
6 Polley, Matt 9 5 18 Bloomington North
145 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Dean, Chris 11 10 2 Northview
2 Borgnini, Jr, Michael 12 23 5 Terre Haute North
3 Deckard, Kelley 11 19 12 Bloomington South
4 Anderson, Nick 10 7 5 Terre Haute South
5 Ferguson, Jake 10 24 12 Edgewood
6 Little, Cody 9 12 20 West Vigo
152 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Kinser, Kurt 12 34 0 Bloomington South
2 Teeters, Seth 12 32 3 Bloomington North
3 Bybee, Casey 12 33 2 Owen Valley
4 Herr-Smith, Tommy 10 18 15 Northview
5 McHugh, Aaron 12 11 20 Terre Haute North
6 Duncan, Chris 11 19 12 Terre Haute South
160 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Young, Paul 12 36 0 Bloomington South
2 Merchant, Adam 12 25 6 Owen Valley
3 Miller, Ben 12 19 8 Terre Haute South
4 Weishaupt, Hank 11 20 16 Northview
5 Leek, Jacob 11 18 19 West Vigo
6 Anderson, Steve 10 22 19 Edgewood
171 Ibs. First Name Last Name Grade Won Lost School
Champion Moore, Mike 12 30 4 Owen Valley
2 Stultz, Greg 12 31 4 Northview

3 Decker, Danny 12 10 10 Terre Haute South



189 Ibs.

4 Trimble, Isaac
5 Gillenwater, Sean
6 Cooper, Derek

First Name Last Name

Champion Bennett, Graham

215 Ibs.

2 Bedwell, Josh
3 Pasalich, Rob
4 Newell, Dustin
5 Weaver, Paul
6 Smith, Vancil lan

First Name Last Name

Champion Madsen, Cale

275 Ibs.

2 Wallls, Brandon

3 Jewett, Christopher
4 Arthur, Joe

5 Venegas, Peter

6 Pepper, Levi

First Name Last Name

Champion Hammond, Richie

PLACE

[

©CoO~NOUUA~,WN

2 Walden, Brian

3 Market, Matt

4 Wagner, Shane
5 Boling, Nathan
6 O'Heran, Patrick

SCHOOL NAME
Bloomington South
Northview
Edgewood
Terre Haute South
Bloomington North
Terre Haute North
Owen Valley
West Vigo
Sullivan

12
10
11

Grade
12
12
12
11
12

Grade
12
12
12

9
12
11

Grade
11
12
12

9
12
12

SCORE
256
207.5
165.5
149
124
109.5
106.5
83
82

10

12

Won

10
18
26
13
25
25

Won

19
35
21
8
20
11

Won

29
14
6
20
15
21

12

23

Lost

12
13
16
10
14

Lost

12

17

27

Lost

21

16

23
15

Bloomington South
Bloomington North
West Vigo

School
Terre Haute South
Sullivan
Northview
Bloomington South
Edgewood
Terre Haute North

School
Terre Haute South
Edgewood
West Vigo
Bloomington North
Owen Valley
Bloomington South

School
Terre Haute South
Northview
Sullivan
Edgewood
Terre Haute North
Bloomington North

OFFICIALS

Frankie Medvescek
Ryan Roudebush
Joe Virgin

Joseph Overman



