IHSAA OFFICIAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT SECTIONAL

Center School: Northview High School

Date: January 28th, 2006	Signed Charles Jackson Tournament Director				
103 lbs. First Name Last Name	Grade	Won	Lost	School	
Champion Lindauer, Chris	11	10	1	Edgewood	
2 Young, Daniel	9	26	8	Bloomington South	
3 Bowling, Carl	11	28	5	Owen Valley	
4 Willis, Timothy	10	26	13	Terre Haute North	
5 Hendricks, Eli	10	25	12	West Vigo	
6 Adams, Roy	10	16	13	Sullivan	
 112 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Head, Chris 2 Bledsoe, Andrew 3 Longo, Josh 4 Loffredo, Nick 5 Mest, Matt 6 Mobley, Clint 	Grade 10 10 9 9 10	Won 26 23 15 9 31 2	Lost 3 5 6 8 11 7	School Bloomington South Terre Haute North Northview Terre Haute South Edgewood Owen Valley	
 119 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Freeman, Reece 2 Gregory, Trevor 3 Sapir, Hillel 4 Pingleton, Beau 5 Hasty, Matt 6 Hills, Jacob 	Grade 11 12 10 10 9	Won 34 29 21 28 17 13	Lost 0 9 15 11 22 12	School Bloomington South Terre Haute North Bloomington North Northview Edgewood Terre Haute South	
 125 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Craft, Chris 2 McNeeley, Shane 3 Jordan, Adriel 4 Spicer, Steve 5 Lentz, Josh 6 Loudermilk, Joshua 	Grade	Won	Lost	School	
	9	31	5	Northview	
	12	28	4	Sullivan	
	10	18	15	Bloomington North	
	9	28	13	Edgewood	
	9	7	24	Bloomington South	
	9	13	20	Terre Haute North	
 130 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Bruce, Dustin 2 Samaro, Nick 3 Wilson, Daniel 4 Snyder, Jered 5 Smitley, Brandon 	Grade	Won	Lost	School	
	11	29	2	Bloomington North	
	12	18	18	Bloomington South	
	12	24	7	West Vigo	
	10	26	16	Edgewood	
	11	18	12	Terre Haute South	

6 Griffen, Brian	10	21	18	Northview
 135 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Withrow, Tony 2 Stultz, Zach 3 Woolard, Kyle 4 VanGuilder, Daniel 5 Snodgrass, Chase 6 Langley, Keith 	Grade	Won	Lost	School
	12	31	2	Bloomington South
	10	27	11	Northview
	12	29	13	Edgewood
	12	26	11	West Vigo
	11	27	8	Owen Valley
	10	8	14	Bloomington North
 140 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Cox, Justin 2 Vitierisi, Nick 3 Hathaway, Brandon 4 May, Kyle 5 Jackson, Andy 6 Polley, Matt 	Grade	Won	Lost	School
	12	29	2	Sullivan
	10	24	12	Bloomington South
	9	24	15	Northview
	12	33	9	Edgewood
	10	19	17	West Vigo
	9	5	18	Bloomington North
 145 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Dean, Chris 2 Borgnini, Jr, Michael 3 Deckard, Kelley 4 Anderson, Nick 5 Ferguson, Jake 6 Little, Cody 	Grade	Won	Lost	School
	11	10	2	Northview
	12	23	5	Terre Haute North
	11	19	12	Bloomington South
	10	7	5	Terre Haute South
	10	24	12	Edgewood
	9	12	20	West Vigo
 152 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Kinser, Kurt 2 Teeters, Seth 3 Bybee, Casey 4 Herr-Smith, Tommy 5 McHugh, Aaron 6 Duncan, Chris 	Grade 12 12 12 10 12 11	Won 34 32 33 18 11 19	Lost 0 3 2 15 20 12	School Bloomington South Bloomington North Owen Valley Northview Terre Haute North Terre Haute South
 160 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Young, Paul 2 Merchant, Adam 3 Miller, Ben 4 Weishaupt, Hank 5 Leek, Jacob 6 Anderson, Steve 	Grade	Won	Lost	School
	12	36	0	Bloomington South
	12	25	6	Owen Valley
	12	19	8	Terre Haute South
	11	20	16	Northview
	11	18	19	West Vigo
	11	22	19	Edgewood
171 lbs. First Name Last Name Champion Moore, Mike 2 Stultz, Greg 3 Decker, Danny	Grade 12 12 12 12	Won 30 31 10	Lost 4 4 10	School Owen Valley Northview Terre Haute South

	4 Trimble, Isaac 5 Gillenwater, Sean 6 Cooper, Derek	12 10 11	10 5 12	12 8 23	Bloomington South Bloomington North West Vigo
189 lbs. Champic	First Name Last Name on Bennett, Graham 2 Bedwell, Josh 3 Pasalich, Rob 4 Newell, Dustin 5 Weaver, Paul 6 Smith, Vancil Ian	Grade 12 12 12 12 11 12	Won 10 18 26 13 25 25	Lost 7 12 13 16 10 14	School Terre Haute South Sullivan Northview Bloomington South Edgewood Terre Haute North
215 lbs. Champic	First Name Last Name on Madsen, Cale 2 Walls, Brandon 3 Jewett, Christopher 4 Arthur, Joe 5 Venegas, Peter 6 Pepper, Levi	Grade 12 12 12 9 12 11	Won 19 35 21 8 20 11	Lost 7 5 12 6 17 27	School Terre Haute South Edgewood West Vigo Bloomington North Owen Valley Bloomington South
275 lbs. Champic	First Name Last Name on Hammond, Richie 2 Walden, Brian 3 Market, Matt 4 Wagner, Shane 5 Boling, Nathan 6 O'Heran, Patrick	Grade 11 12 12 9 12 12	Won 29 14 6 20 15 21	Lost 2 21 7 16 23 15	School Terre Haute South Northview Sullivan Edgewood Terre Haute North Bloomington North
PLACE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	SCHOOL NAME Bloomington South Northview Edgewood Terre Haute South Bloomington North Terre Haute North Owen Valley West Vigo Sullivan	SCORE 256 207.5 165.5 149 124 109.5 106.5 83 82			OFFICIALS Frankie Medvescek Ryan Roudebush Joe Virgin Joseph Overman